Except for historical information contained in this discussion and analysis, disclosure statements contained

herein are forward-looking. Forward-looking statements are subject to risks and uncertainties, which could

cause actual results to differ materially, from those in such forward-looking statements.  Forward-looking

statements are made based on management’s beliefs, estimates and opinions on the date the statements are

made and the Company undertakes no obligation to update forward-looking statements if these beliefs,

estimates and opinions or other circumstances should change. Investors are cautioned against attributing

undue certainty to forward-looking statements.

{W0438652}

APPENDIX “E”

Pro Forma Financial Statements for the Resulting Issuer as at September 30, 2025

FUSE BATTERY METALS INC.

UNAUDITED PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
(CANADIAN DOLLARS)

30 September 2025

FUSE BATTERY METALS INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

As at 30 September 2025
(expressed in Canadian dollars – unaudited)

Fuse
Battery

Metals Inc. Pointor AI Note
Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma
consolidated
Fuse Battery

Metals Inc.
$ $ $ $

ASSETS
Cash 66,968 7,626 3b 2,000,000 2,074,594
Amounts receivable 25,807 - 25,807
Prepaid expenses 23,629 - 23,629

Total current assets 116,404 7,626 2,000,000 2,124,030
Exploration and evaluation properties 672,345 - 672,345
Intangible assets - 1 3a 999,999 1,000,000

Total assets 788,749 7,627 2,999,999 3,796,375

LIABILITIES
Accounts payable and accrued liabilities 166,950 7,600 174,550
Loan payable - 25,000 25,000

Total liabilities 166,950 32,600 - 199,550

SHAREHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Share capital 39,307,200 100 3a 2,500,000 43,807,200

3a (100)
3b 2,000,000

Reserves 9,374,351 - 9,374,351
Deficit (48,059,752) (25,073) 3a 25,073 (49,584,726)

3a (1,524,974)

Total equity 621,799 (24,973) 2,999,999 3,596,825

Total equity and liabilities 788,749 7,627 2,999,999 3,796,375

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro-forma financial statements

FUSE BATTERY METALS INC.
PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

For the nine months ended 30 September 2025
(expressed in Canadian dollars – unaudited)

Fuse
Battery

Metals Inc. Pointor AI Note
Pro-forma

adjustments

Pro-forma
consolidated
Fuse Battery

Metals Inc.
$ $ $ $

Expenses
Consulting fees 253,802 6,300 - 260,102
Marketing and communications 5,841 - - 5,841
Office and miscellaneous 21,284 1,173 - 22,457
Professional fees 4,500 17,600 - 22,100
Transfer agent and regulatory fees 32,726 - - 32,726
Total expenses (318,153) (25,073) - (343,226)
Other items:

Foreign exchange loss (1,345) - - (1,345)
Other income 11,795 - - 11,795
Listing expense - - 3a (1,524,974) (1,524,974)

Loss and comprehensive loss (307,703) (25,073) (1,524,974) (1,857,750)

Loss per share (0.008) (2.507) (0.015)

Weighted average number of shares outstanding 37,589,745 10,000 127,589,745

See accompanying notes to the unaudited pro-forma financial statements

FUSE BATTERY METALS INC.
NOTES TO PRO-FORMA CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

(expressed in Canadian dollars – unaudited)

1. BASIS OF PRESENTATION

The accompanying unaudited pro-forma consolidated financial statements has been compiled for purposes of inclusion in the
Management Information Circular (“Info Circular”) of Fuse Battery Metals Inc. (‘‘Fuse”) dated • 21 November 2025 which gives
effect to an acquisition by Fuse Battery Metals Inc. (the “Company” or “Fuse”) of 1545726 B.C. Ltd. doing business as Pointor AI